

**CNR No. DLNW-01- 004190-2022**  
**MACT No. 371/22**

**30.07.2022**

Present:- Sh. Hanuman Jha, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.  
Sh. Gurmeet Hans, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.  
Ms. Seema Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for R3.

Replies filed by all the respondents. Copies given.

The counsel for R3 submits that the policy issued by it only covers “*own damage*” and not third party risks. The third party risks are covered by policy no. MPX/SL089033 issued by “*Bharti Axa General Insurance Co.*”

Issue notice to Bharti Axa General Insurance Co. on filing of PF, returnable for 19.10.2022.

**(Sidharth Mathur)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**(NP)30.07.2022**