

19.10.2022

Present: Sh. Amarendra Kumar, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Hanuman
Jha, Counsel for the Petitioners.
Ms. Somya Chugh, Counsel for R1 & R2.
Ms. Seema Chabra, Counsel for R3.
Ms. Divya Rana, Proxy Counsel for Bharti AXA Ins. Co.

Vakalatnama filed by Sh. Ankit Kalra, Counsel on behalf
of the Insurance Co. It be taken on record.

Counsel for Petitioners is directed to open MACT
Account of the Petitioners.

To come up for recording of statement of petitioners in
terms of clause 29 (now 26) of MCTAP for 16.11.2022.

(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)
ADJ-1+MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
(R) 19.10.2022