

29 M A C T 371/22

SUCHETA TRIPATHI AND ORS Vs. JALE SINGH AND ORS

10.05.2023

Present: Sh. G. B. Hansi Bhavi, Proxy counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Matter is listed for PE.

An application on behalf of the petitioner for summoning the witness filed, taken on record.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

In view of averments and submissions made, the application is allowed and disposed off.

The witness be summoned as per list of witnesses through all modes returnable for **03.07.2023**.

Process be also given dasti.

(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
10.05.2023