

34 M A C T 371/22

SUCHETA TRIPATHI AND ORS Vs. JALE SINGH AND ORS

03.07.2023

Present: Sh. Bhagwan Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioners.
Ms. Somya Chugh, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2.
Sh. Ankit Kalra, Ld. counsel for R3.

Matter is listed for PE.

Ld. counsels submits that the Ld. LC is not available today. The witnesses present today are summoned witness, therefore, their evidence is recorded in the court.

PW-2 Sh. Naveen Kumar is present. He has been examined and partly cross examined and remaining cross examination is deferred for want of record. He is bound down for next date of hearing.

PW-3 Sh. Rohit Kumar is present. He has been examined and cross examined. Re-examination is deferred for want of certificate. He is bound down for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for further proceedings on **01.09.2023**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
03.07.2023