

28 M A C T 371/22

SUCHETA TRIPATHI AND ORS Vs. JALE SINGH AND ORS

30.11.2023

Present: Sh. Bhagwan Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioners.
Ms. Somya Chugh, ld. counsel for R1 and R2.
Ms. Divya Rana, Ld. proxy counsel for R3.
Witness Sh. Anil PM, Clerk in Union of India and
witness Sh. Anil Kumar in person.

Matter is listed for PE.

Both the witnesses are waiting for recording of evidence before Ld. Local Commissioner. Local Commissioner absent. Therefore, the evidence of PW-2 Sh. Naveen Kumar and PW-4 SH. Anil P M is recorded in the court.

PW-2 Sh. Naveen Kumar and PW-4 Sh. Anil P M are present. They have been examined, cross examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

Petitioners are directed to move an application to summons the witness, if any within 7 days from today.

Ld. Local Commissioner is requested to conclude the recording of evidence of parties within 4 weeks from today.

Put up for filing the report of Ld. LC on **06.03.2024**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
30.11.2023