

17 M A C T 371/22

SUCHETA TRIPATHI AND ORS Vs. JALE SINGH AND ORS

24.07.2024

Present: Ms. Garima Tripathi, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Gurmeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.

Ms. Divya Rana, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3.

The evidence is being recorded by Ld. Local Commissioner.

Ld. Local Commissioner is requested to conclude the evidence of both the parties within four weeks from today.

Put up for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on 28.09.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
24.07.2024