

19

MACT371/22

SUCHETA TRIPATHI AND ORS Vs. JALE SINGH AND ORS

12.12.2024

Present : Sh. Bhagwan Jha, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Nishu Budhiraja, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.
Ms. Divya Rana, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

An application u/s 151 CPC for calling witness from Zomato was already allowed on last date of hearing but summons could not be served.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witness from Zomato on filing of PF and evidence be conducted through LC.

Evidence is going on with Ld. LC.

Put up for report of LC on 03.03.2025

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
12.12.2024