

32 M A C T 371/22

SUCHETA TRIPATHI AND ORS Vs. JALE SINGH AND ORS

26.07.2025

Present: Sh. Bhagwan Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Ms. Divya Rana, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.
Ms. Vishakha Ld. LC in person.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence . It is submitted by Ld. LC that PE has been closed and it is listed for RE. However, Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that there is one more witness required to be examined in PE who could not appear in last date of hearing. At request Ld. counsel for petitioner PE is reopened with direction that on the date fixed by Ld. LC for recording RE the petitioner will summon the witness and examine.

PF for summoning the witness along with details of witness Ld. LC is directed to conclude the evidence and file report by NDOH.

List on 06.09.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
26.07.2025