

30 M A C T 371/22

SUCHETA TRIPATHI AND ORS Vs. JALE SINGH AND ORS

05.12.2025

Present: Sh. Bhagwan Jha, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Ankit Kalra, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

At joint request of parties, list before Lok Adalat on
10.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
05.12.2025