

SUCHETA TRIPATHI AND ORS Vs. JALE SINGH AND ORS

27.02.2026

Present: Ms. Sobhna Aggarwal and Sh. Amrender Kumar,
Ld. counsels for petitioners.
None for R1 & R2.
Ms. Shambhavi, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company
/ R.3.

Matter is listed for PE.

However, it is submitted by Ld. counsel for R.3 that
the approval for settlement is awaited and the matter may likely
be settled in upcoming lok adalat. Therefore, adjourned.

List before lok adalat on **14.03.2026**

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.02.2026