

25 M A C T 371/22

SUCHETA TRIPATHI AND ORS Vs. JALE SINGH AND ORS

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Bhagwan Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioners
(through VC).

None for R1 and R2.

Ms. Divya Rana, Ld. proxy counsel for
R3/insurance.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording
evidence. It is however, submitted by ld. counsel for R3 that
approval for settlement is pending. Therefore, adjourned.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 08.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
17.04.2026