

37 M A C T 371/22

**SUCHETA TRIPATHI AND ORS Vs. JALE SINGH AND
ORS**

08.05.2026

Present: Sh. Amrender Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for
petitioners alongwith petitioner in person.

None for R1 and R2.

Ms. Kirti Kala, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

At request of R3, list before lok adalat on
09.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
08.05.2026